Case No: 3202160/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr A Pickard
Respondent:	Stuart Inns Limited
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	25 March 2019
Before:	Employment Judge Russell
Representation	
Claimant:	In person
Respondent:	No Response entered; did not attend

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claim for unauthorised deductions from pay succeeds in respect of pay for August 2018 in the sum of \pounds 1,625.82 (net).
- 2. By reason of the failure to pay wages, the Claimant has suffered loss and damage by way of bank charges in August 2018 in the sum of £9.32.

Employment Judge Russell

25 March 2019

February 2018

10.2 Judgment - rule 61